①
⑧
⑦
②
⑤
③
④⑥
PIANO SWITCHES (HALF PITCH) CHP
■ FEATURES
● RoHS compliant
● High-reliability
● Resin material is UL Recognized 94V-0
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
※ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
● Communication devices, AV • OA equipment and
computer peripherals
C  H  P  -  0  4  0  T  B
Series name
No. of bits
02：2 bits
04：4 bits
08： 8 bits
Form of packaging
T：Taping (Reel)
Blank：Bulk in plastic bag
A：JJ-hook
B：Gull wing
Shape of terminal
ON direction
0：Upper
1：Lower
■ APPLICATIONS
RoHS compliant
Part name Material
① Cover Polyphenylenesulfide
② Slider Polyamide
③ Housing Polyphenylenesulfide
④ Slider contact Stainless steel, Gold-plated
⑤ Fixed contact
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
⑥ Terminal pin
⑦ Piano lever Polyamide
⑧ Piano cover Polyphenylenesulphide
Operation angle 22 °
Operating force 5 N {0.51 kgf} maximum
Stop strength 10 N {1.02 kgf} 60 s
Solderability 245 ± 3 °C, 2 ～ 3 s
Soldering heat
Reflow：255 °C (Peak temperature)
Please refer to the profile below)
Manual soldering：
350 ± 10 °C, 3 ~ 4 s
Shear (Adhesion) 5 N {0.51 kgf} 10 s
Substrate bending Width 90 mm, bend 3 mm, 5 s, 1 time
Pull-off strength 5 N {0.51 kgf} 10 s
CHP
PIANO SWITCHES (HALF PITCH)
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
※ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Taping version can be supplied only in reel units.
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
■ MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS